Bk

am Gulfstream Park

am Laurel Park

am Churchill Downs

pm Belmont At The Big A
pm Woodbine

(H)

6:00pm Mountaineer

1:25am Laurel Park

am Belmont At The Big A
am Gulfstream Park

pm Keeneland

pm The Red Mile(H)

pm Woodbine

pm Santa Anita

pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

15-Oct
1:25am Laurel Park
am Belmont At The Big A
am Gulfstream Park

(H)

6;00pm Mountaineer

11:25am Laurel Park

11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland

12:15pm Woodbine

3:00pm Santa Anita

3:15pm Golden Gate

5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

29-Oct
11:25am Laurel Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm  Churchill Downs
12:15pm Woodbine
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

11:40am Parx

11:50am Thistledown
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:45pm Golden Gate
6:00pm Mountaineer
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)

11:40am Parx

11:50am Thistledown
12:15pm  Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:00pm Santa Anita
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)

16-Oct

11:40am Parx

12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)

11:40am Parx

11:45am Mahoning Valley
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)

30-Oct
11:40am Parx
11:45am Mahoning Valley
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)

October 2023

Simulcast Calendar

Tuesday

11:05am Belterra Park
11:40am Parx

11:50am Thistledown
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

11:40am Parx

11:50am Thistledown
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

17-Oct
11:40am Parx
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

11:40am Parx

11:45am Mahoning Valley
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

31-Oct
11:40am Parx
11:45am Mahoning Valley
12:15pm Finger Lakes
1:30pm Horseshoe IND
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer

11:05am
11:30am
11:40am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
7:07pm

11:30am
11:40am
11:50am
12:00pm
12:15pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
7:07pm

11:30am
11:40am
12:00pm
12:15pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:07pm

11:30am
11:40am
11:45am
12:00pm
12:15pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:07pm

Belterra Park
Delaware Park
Parx
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle
Northfield Park(H)
Hoosier Park(H)
Mountaineer
Remington Park

Delaware Park
Parx
Thistledown
Keeneland
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle
Northfield Park(H)
Delta Downs
Hoosier Park(H)
Mountaineer
Remington Park

18-Oct

Delaware Park
Parx

Keeneland
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle
Northfield Park(H)
Delta Downs
Hoosier Park(H)
Charles Town
Mountaineer
Remington Park

Delaware Park
Parx

Mahoning Valley
Keeneland
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Delta Downs
Hoosier Park(H)
Charles Town
Mountaineer
Remington Park

Thursday

5-Oct
11:05am Belterra Park
11:25am Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Thistledown
1:10pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:40pm Woodbine
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

11:25am Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Thistledown
12:00pm Keeneland
1:10pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:40pm Woodbine
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

19-Oct
11:25am Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
12:00pm Keeneland
1:10pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:40pm Woodbine
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

11:25am  Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
12:00pm Keeneland
1:10pm Horseshoe IND
2:00pm Presque Isle
3:40pm Woodbine
5:00pm Penn National
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

11:05am Belterra Park
11:25am Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
11:50am Thistledown
12:00pm Keeneland
12:00pm The Red Mile(H)
12:15pm Woodbine
3:00pm Santa Anita
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Meadowlands
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

11:25am Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
11:50am Thistledown
12:00pm Keeneland
12:15pm Woodbine
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Meadowlands
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

20-Oct
11:25am Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland
12:15pm Woodbine
3:00pm Santa Anita
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

11:25am  Laurel Park
11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland
12:15pm Woodbine
3:00pm Santa Anita
5:00pm Penn National
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

11:05am Belterra Park
11:25am Laurel Park

11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland

12:00pm The Red Mile(H)
12:15pm Woodbine

10:30am  Laurel Park

11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland

12:15pm Woodbine

11:00am Mahoning Valley
11:25am Laurel Park

11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland

12:15pm Woodbine

11:00am Horseshoe IND
11:00am Mahoning Valley
11:25am Laurel Park

11:30am Delaware Park
11:35am Belmont At The Big A
11:50am Gulfstream Park
12:00pm Keeneland

12:15pm Woodbine

bk

Saturday
7-Oct

3:00pm Santa Anita
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Meadowlands
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

3:00pm Santa Anita
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Meadowlands
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

21-Oct

3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Delta Downs
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)
7:07pm Remington Park

Schedule is subject to change without notice — Revised 09/21/23 11:59 AM



