Simulcast Calendar Simulcast Calendar						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1-Oct 11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:25am Laurel Park 11:45am Churchill Downs 12:05pm Belmont At The Big A 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:45pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	2-Oct 11:40am Parx 11:50am Thistledown 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:45pm Golden Gate 6:00pm Mountaineer 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)	3-Oct 11:05am Belterra Park 11:40am Parx 11:50am Thistledown 12:15pm inger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	4-Oct 11:05am Belterra Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:40am Parx 11:50am Thistledown 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer 7:07pm Remington Park	5-Oct 11:05am Belterra Park 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Thistledown 1:10pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:40pm Woodbine 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	6-Oct 11:05am Belterra Park 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 11:50am Gulfstream Park 11:50am Thistledown 12:00pm Keeneland 12:00pm The Red Mile(H) 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Meadowlands 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	7-Oct 11:05am Belterra Park 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:30am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:00pm The Red Mile(H) 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Meadowlands 6:10pm Mehadowlands 6:10pm Mehadowlands 6:10pm Remington Park
8-Oct	9-Oct	10-Oct	11-0ct	12-0ct	13-0ct	14-Oct
11:25am Laurel Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:00pm The Red Mile(H) 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:00pm Morthfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	11:40am Parx 11:50am Thistledown 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)	11:40am Parx 11:50am Thistledown 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	11:30am Delaware Park 11:40am Parx 11:50am Thistledown 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer 7:07pm Remington Park	11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:30am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Thistledown 11:00pm Keeneland 1:10pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:40pm Woodbine 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Delta Downs 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Rohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:30am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Sulfstream Park 11:50am Shistledown 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Meadowlands 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	10:30am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Keedowlands 6:10pm Meadowlands 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park
15-Oct	16-Oct	17-0ct	18-Oct	19-Oct	20-Oct	21-0ct
11:25am Laurel Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	11:40am Parx 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)	11:40am Parx 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	11:30am Delaware Park 11:40am Parx 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mountaineer 7:07pm Remington Park	11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 12:00pm Keeneland 1:10pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:40pm Woodbine 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 11:20pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm (harles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	11:00am Mahoning Valley 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfistream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park
22-Oct 11:25am Laurel Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	23-Oct 11:40am Parx 11:45am Mahoning Valley 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)	24-Oct 11:40am Parx 11:45am Mahoning Valley 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	25-Oct 11:30am Delaware Park 11:40am Parx 11:45am Mahoning Valley 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 5:00pm Penn National 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mountaineer 7:07pm Remington Park	26-Oct 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 12:00pm Keeneland 1:10pm Horseshoe IND 2:00pm Presque Isle 3:40pm Woodbine 5:00pm Penn National 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	27-Oct 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delware Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 5:00pm Penn National 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park	28-Oct 11:00am Horseshoe IND 11:00am Mahoning Valley 11:25am Laurel Park 11:30am Delaware Park 11:30am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Keeneland 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Delta Downs 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H) 7:07pm Remington Park
29-Oct 11:25am Laurel Park 11:35am Belmont At The Big A 11:50am Gulfstream Park 12:00pm Churchill Downs 12:15pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer	30-Oct 11:40am Parx 11:45am Mahoning Valley 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer 6:10pm Mohawk Park(H)	31-Oct 11:40am Parx 11:45am Mahoning Valley 12:15pm Finger Lakes 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Mountaineer				